

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1064911

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 33823	API No. 15 - 15-065-23/53-00-00
Name: Sentinel Petroleum, Inc.	Spot Description:
Address 1: 101 N ROBINSON STE 910	SE_SW_NW_SW Sec. 25 Twp. 9 S. R. 23 ☐ East ✓ West
Address 2:	
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73102 + 5502	335 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Suzanne M. Rogers	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405) 239-2150	□ne □nw □se ☑sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_31548	County: Graham
Name: Discovery Drilling	Lease Name: Gano Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist: Tim Lauer	Field Name: Vesper
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: Lansing Kansas City
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2411 Kelly Bushing: 2419
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3990 Plug Back Total Depth: 3945
✓ oil wsw swd slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 255 Feet
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1988
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: 0 w/ 150 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	OX ONL
Operator:	B.111.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 150 ppm Fluid volume: 240 bbls
Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: Evaporated
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
ENHR Permit #:	QuarterSec TwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
08/15/2011 08/20/2011 09/30/2011	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
☑ Wireline Log Received					
☑ Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I I II Approved by: Deanna Gerrisor Date: 10/10/2011					

Side Two

1064911

Operator Name: Se	ntinel Petroleum,	, Inc.	Lease I	Name: _	Gano		Well #:1_		
Sec. 25 Twp.9	s. R. <u>23</u>	☐ East ✓ West	County	: Gral	nam				
time tool open and cl	losed, flowing and sh tes if gas to surface t	nd base of formations pe ut-in pressures, whether est, along with final char al well site report.	shut-in press	sure rea	ched static level	l, hydrostatic pre	ssures, bottom I	nole temp	perature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes ✓ No		 ✓L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	•	✓ Yes ☐ No		Nan	-		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken				Anhydrite Topeka			1996		423
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes ☐ No					3460	-1041 -1261	
Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Cop	•	✓ Yes		Heeb			3680		
	יעי.			Toron			3702		1283
List All E. Logs Run:				Lansi	•		3715		296
Attached				1	of Kansas City		3944		525
				TD			3987 (logger)	-1	568
		CASING Report all strings set	G RECORD t-conductor, su	✓ N urface, int		tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
surface	12.25	8.625	23		255	common	170	2% ge	I, 3% CC
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5		3987	owc	150		
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTIN	4G / SQI	JEEZE RECORD)	·		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks	acks Used Type and Percent Additives				,	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	0-1988	60/40 poz	405	405 8% gel, 1/4# flo seal		flo seal		-	
Plug Off Zone	-								
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe				cture, Shot, Cemer		d	Depth
4	3886-3892				500 gals 15	% mud acid			3886-3892 & 3872-387
4	3872-3878				4000 gals 2	0% NE acid, 3%	% mas &		3886-3892 & 3872-387
		1, 2, 1			500 gals 20	% gelled acid			
		,	,						
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2 7/8"	Set At: 3906'	Packer At	:	Liner Run:	Yes 🗸 No			
Date of First, Resumed 10/04/2011	Production, SWD or EN	NHR. Producing Me	thod:		Gas Lift (Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 10	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF	COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTIO)N INTEP	VAI:
Vented Solo	Used on Lease		Perf.	_		mmingled L	ansing Kansa		FF 112.
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)	& J		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Sentinel Petroleum, Inc.	
Well Name	Gano 1	
Doc ID	1064911	

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction	
MicroResistivit	
Dual Compens	ated Porosity
Sonic with Fra	Finder

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038235

REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS	ELL, KANSA:	S 67665			SEF	EVICE POINT:	
						Kul	sell
DATE \$ 15/1	SEC. TW		GE インシ	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASI GANG	WELL# 1	Loc	ATION (1) A		263		STATE
OLD OR NEW Cit	rcle one)	A)	L Q	line in	275	Grahan	I Kr
CONTRACTOR /	Discover 1	Orillis Salis	R' HI	OWNER	E+S + EIN	<u>h</u>	
HOLE SIZE /2		T.D.	7/5	CEMENIC			
CASING SIZE &		DEPTH -	265,34	CEMENT	nnnn 12	, _ ,	
TUBING SIZE		DEPTH	<u> </u>	_ AMOUNT O	RDERED 12	د مری	566
DRILL PIPE		DEPTH			· K.		
TOOL		DEPTH		- . 			
PRES. MAX		MINIMU	М	COMMON	1.70	@ 16.25	2762.50
MEAS. LINE		SHOE JO	INT	POZMIX		@ <i></i>	A 142,50
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG. /5			_ GEL	<u> </u>		63.75
PERFS.	15 6	244 77		CHLORIDE	6	@ 38,20	349,20
DISPLACEMENT		74661	<u> </u>	ASC		@	<u> </u>
	EQUIPM	IENT		<u> </u>		@	
		/				@	
	CEMENTER >					@	
	HELPER /	eath			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@	
BULK TRUCK) -		-		@	-
	DRIVER #	on B				@	
BULK TRUCK						@	·
<u># .I</u>	DRIVER			HANDI INC	10 9	-@ 	- 1/24
				HANDLINGMILEAGE		~ @ 2 , 25	402,75
	REMAR	RKS:		WILLEAGE _	ruple Lui	7	789,50
Ray (y 57.			TOTAL	4562,70
FIL)17,70	-429/m	へ いみ・				
	cula Ma	<u> </u>			SERV	ICE	
Mixed	CUIG 1-13~			-		ICE	
Mixed	CUIG 1-13~			DEPTH OF J	OB		///
Mixed	CUIG 1-13~			DEPTH OF J	OB		1/25,00
Mixed	CUIG 1-13~		cted"	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUC	OB K CHARGE TAGE	@	
Mixed	CUIG 1-13~		eted"	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOO MILEAGE	OB K CHARGE TAGE	@@ 	, 703-00
Mixed	CUIG 1-13~		eted"	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOO MILEAGE	OB K CHARGE TAGE	@	, 703-00
Сепе	170 sk	i Iteul	eted"	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OB K CHARGE TAGE	@	703,000
CHARGE TO: SE	170 st	// Eul	cted"	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OB K CHARGE TAGE	@	, 703-00
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A	170 st	Petrok.	in IN	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OB K CHARGE TAGE	@ 	703,000
CHARGE TO: SE	170 st	Petrok.	cted"	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OB K CHARGE TAGE	@	703,00 400,0
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A	170 st	Petrok.	in IN	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD LUJ	OB	O Z.c. O Z.c. TOTAL	703,00 400,00
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A	170 st	Petrok.	in IN	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD LUJ	OB	O Z.c. O Z.c. TOTAL	703,00 400,00
CHARGE TO: SE STREET 101 A CITY OK/G Maria	No sk	Petrok.	in IN	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD LUJ	OB	TOTAL	703-00 900, w
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A. CITY OK/G Mana	No sky	Petrok.	IN IN ZIPZ3/0	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD LUJ	OB	TOTAL	702-00 900, w
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A. CITY Oklahama To Allied Cementi You are hereby re-	No sky No sky No sky STATE ing Co., LLC quested to rer	Petrole, Ot. At cementin	E 9/2 ZIP 23/0	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD LUJ	OB	@	703-00 YD0, w 2225, ^{v0}
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A CITY Oklahama To Allied Cementi You are hereby reand furnish cemen	No sky No sky	Petrok. Petrok. OK. nt cementin er(s) to assis	TN- E 9/2 ZIP 23/0 Marko g equipment st owner or	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD C	OB	TOTAL	703.00 Y00,00 2225,00
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 N CITY Ok/4 hand To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemen contractor to do w	No sky (200 sky) (200 sky) (200 sky) (200 state) (200	Petrole. Ok. Int cementiner(s) to assisted. The abo	ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 g equipment st owner or ove work was	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD C	OB	TOTAL	703.00 900.00 22.25,00
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A CITY Ok/a harra To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfaction	I Robinson STATE ing Co., LLC quested to reruter and helpe tork as is listed in and supervision and supervision.	Precedent ST OK. ot comenting of the about th	ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 g equipment st owner or ove work was ner agent or	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD C.C.	OB	@	702,00 400,w . 22.25,00
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A CITY OK/4 herea To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	ing Co., LLC quested to rer and helpe tork as is listed and und	Petrok. Ok. Int cementiner(s) to assisted. The abordision of owlerstand the	ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 g equipment st owner or ove work was ner agent or compared to the compared to th	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD COLUMN COLUM	OB	O Zee	703.00 900.00 22.25,00
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A CITY Ok/4 harra To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfaction	ing Co., LLC quested to rer and helpe tork as is listed and und	Petrok. Ok. Int cementiner(s) to assisted. The abordision of owlerstand the	ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 g equipment st owner or ove work was ner agent or compared to the compared to th	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD COLUMN SALES TAX	OB	O Zee	703.00 400.00 2225,00
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A CITY Oklahama To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have TERMS AND CO	ing Co., LLC quested to rer and helpe tork as is listed and und	Petrok. Ok. Int cementiner(s) to assisted. The abordision of owlerstand the	ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 g equipment st owner or ove work was ner agent or compared to the compared to th	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD COLUMN SALES TAX	OB	O Zee	703.00 400.00 2225,00
CHARGE TO: STREET 101 A CITY Ok/a heard To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	ing Co., LLC quested to rer and helpe tork as is listed and und	Petrok. Ok. Int cementiner(s) to assisted. The abordision of owlerstand the	ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 ZIP Z3/0 g equipment st owner or ove work was ner agent or compared to the compared to th	DEPTH OF JUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD COLUMN SALES TAX	OB	O Zee	703.00 400.00 2225,00





TICKET NUMBER 28165

FOREMAN Latt Dinks

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

DATE	r 800-467-8676	WELL NAME & NUMBER	NT			
200 11	CUSTOMER#	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
20-11 JSTOMER	7896 /	nano #1	25	95	23 0	broken
Sa+.	and Datus	Hillicity	TRUCK#			
AILING ADDRES	Sentine Petroleum, Tuc South to			DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
	Robinson	Red line		Wilse Sh	ليو	
TY TY	STATE	ZIP CODE	460	Kelly G	10/0	
Oklaho	1	1 1484	528-T129	Damon W	1/L	
CKIGKO		23m2 65				
SING DEPTH_	00-	HOLE DEP	TH_3990'	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT5%	-15.5
		PETUBING				2/987
	14- 12.5 SLURRY		Vsk	CEMENT LEFT in		
PLACEMENT_		EMENT PSI MIX PSI			n.	
	a Fety Meetin	SAVIGUP ON DIS	(0119-14)	run Float		1
ige ando		AND MIX 30 SYS IL	DU TERV	: <i>U H</i> D.		
Flush, 3	mix 150 sks	OUC, Clear Pung	1/11/20	To do all	mp 500	galud
muda	700-81 has	ded Plas 2 1200	# rales 0	Spiaco 4	CORC HOO	+ 47 151
Open D	Y IMIL CIPY I	12 Hora . minal 21	A12 601	// cao/	1 11.4	
relocso	Foliah & Disco	ace 4734 BBL HO	05 56 4	10 puz 1570	101, 44+1	G-Soul
	charge Pross	re. Hold	ON ACOM'S	anded Pla	19 20 1700	* closed
· · ·	efection resist	Te, HOLA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	
	Car	10 th 10 10				
		leut Did Circ			00	
ACCOUNT		prox 30 BB to Pit		Walt	+Cre)	
CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION	of SERVICES or PRO	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
401C)	PUMP CHARGE			28500	
406	60	MILEAGE			7850 - 500	28500
126	150 sks	Ouc				<u> </u>
131	450 - 5KS				2148	3, 2220
1183	14	60/40 pas			1435	6,457
102	X276	Bentanite			.24	7434
71110		Flo-Seel			266	300
124101	<u>500 gc/</u> _	Much Flush		1	100	50000
407A	26.4	Ton Milegro 7	Delivery		150	250260
407A	26.4	Ton Milege 9	Delivery			2,5026
407A		Ton Milegge 7 5/2- AFU Floor	Delivery t Shoe		41.300	2,50260
407A 159 1130	16.4 1 8	5/2 - Contralis	Delivery t Shoe urs		41.3°° 58°°	2,502 60 41,3 ²⁰ 464 2
407A 159 1130		5/2 · AFU Floor 5/2 · Contralis 5/2 · Baskets	tshoo		413° 58° 221°	2,502 60 41.3 20 464 00 828 00
407A 159 1130		5/2 - Contralis	tshoo	lows	41.3°° 58°°	2,502 60 41,3 ²⁰ 464 2
407A 159 1130		5/2 · AFU Floor 5/2 · Contralis 5/2 · Baskets	tshoo	lown	413° 58° 221°	2,502 60 41.3 20 464 00 828 00
407A 159 1130		5/2 · AFU Floor 5/2 · Contralis 5/2 · Baskets	tshoo	lower	413° 58° 221°	2,502 60 41.3 20 464 00 828 00
407A 1159 1130		5/2 · AFU Floor 5/2 · Contralis 5/2 · Baskets	tshoo	lower	413° 58° 221°	2,502 60 41.3 20 464 60 828 20 3,880 20
1407A 1159 1130 1104 11283		5/2 · AFU Floor 5/2 · Contralis 5/2 · Baskets	t Shoo urs		413° 58° 221°	2,502 60 41.3 20 464 60 828 20 3,880 20
407A 1159 1130		5/2 · AFU Floor 5/2 · Contralis 5/2 · Baskets	t Shoo urs		413° 58° 221°	2,502 60 41.3 20 464 00 828 00
407A 159 1130		5/2 · AFU Floor 5/2 · Contralis 5/2 · Baskets	t Shoo urs	low u	413° 58° 221°	2,502 60 41.3 20 464 60 828 20 3,880 20
407A 159 1130		5/2 - RFU Floor 5/4 - Centralis 5/4 - Baskets 5/6 - DV Tool	tshoo us-Latel a		413° 58° 221°	2,502 60 41.3 20 464 60 828 20 3,880 20

AUTHORIZTION Machael TITLE Tool Dus Hell DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

AFFIDAVIT OF CEMENTING

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
COID TOTAL COLOR	•	SS
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)	

Re: Gano #1

Approx. SW/4 NW/4 SW/4, Section 25-9S-23W Graham County, KS

I, the undersigned Suzanne M. Rogers, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, depose and say that, on August 29, 2011, Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC cemented 3983.08' of 5 ½" production casing in the wellbore of the Gano #1 as described above for Sentinel Petroleum, Inc., the operator of record of said well.

Suzanne M. Rogers

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of August, 2011.

My Commission

OF OKLAHOMI

Notary Public

AFFIDAVIT OF CEMENTING

STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

Re: Gano #1

Approx. SW/4 NW/4 SW/4, Section 25-9S-23W

Graham County, KS

I, the undersigned Suzanne M. Rogers, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, depose and say that, on August 15, 2011, Allied Cementing Co., LLC., cemented 265.34' of 8 5/8" surface casing in the wellbore of the Gano #1 as described above for Sentinel Petroleum, Inc., the operator of record of said well.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of August, 2011.

08009502

My Commission Exerce 09/25/12

My Commission

THE OF OKLIN

ELEVATIONS KB 241E OF ______ QL 2411 147B7 MINISTER DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR 罬 PALL ETC FOR BY SETS OF THE PARL THE PA E-12-2011 - Section of the Co-- Section of HCOMMEN WT WY CONTROL LOW N OF THE HUY Le terrelation automorphy refus pass of cont i office pass (iii) is the pass of cont i office pass (iii) is the pass of cont i office pass of cont i offic COMPANY & WELL Scrowl Proving St. \$1 0000 |
LOCATION 300 FML 1550 FS. of Serbo |
SEC 25 Tresp 30 ROE 2500 |
COUNTY EXPLOSE \$1.00 KB 2000 |
LOCATION 300 FML 1550 FS. of Serbo |
SEC 25 Tresp 30 ROE 2500 |
COUNTY EXPLOSE \$1.00 KB 2000 |
LOCATION 300 FML 1550 FS. of Serbo |
SEC 25 Tresp 30 ROE 2500 |
LOCATION 300 FML 1550 FS. of Serbo |
LOCATION